Open hearts. Open Minds. Open doors.
The people of the United Methodist Church.

®

The mission of The United Methodist Church
is to make and mature disciples of Jesus Christ
for the transformation of the world.

CANFIELD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
27 South Broad St, Canfield OH 44406
www.canfieldumc.org  office@canfieldumc.org 330-533-9801
View recorded worship on Facebook
Visit us on the Net.

Realize here your interest and invitation in Christ.

December 15t 2024 9:00am
Pastor Paul Turner
pastor@canfieldumc.org
(740-421-0715)

Liturgist: Orlando Family Music: Janet Williams
Office & Treasurer: Jeff Williamson Youth: Liz Orlando
Usher: Mark Musgrove AV: Jason Henry

Guest Saxophone — Trevor Seachrist
Communication: Lisa Henry info@canfieldumc.org
CUMC Pre-School: Miranda Johnson 330-533-9802

Flower Orders: Bea Jones 330-272-2669

Last Sundays Attendance 91
Last Sundays Giving $12,615

Thank you for your offering that supports God’s ministries.


http://www.canfieldumc.org/
mailto:office@canfieldumc.org
mailto:pastor@canfieldumc.org

ORDER OF WORSHIP

+SERVICE OF THE ACOLYTE
PRELUDE “Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming”

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS

FTHYMN “Angels from the Realms of Glory” #220
SCRIPTURE/PRAYER Isaiah 7:10-14 NIV
MUSIC OFFERING — Bell Choir/Trevor Seachrist “Carol of Bells”

CHILDREN’S MOMENT

LIGHTING OF THE ADVENT CANDLES

+OFFERTORY/DOXOLOGY/PRAYER “It Came Upon the Midnight Clear”
FTHYMN “Away in the Manger” #217

PASTORAL PRAYER/LORD'’S PRAYER

*TSCRIPTURE Luke 1:39-45 NIV
MESSAGE “A Joy Filled Greeting”
*TCLOSING HYMN “O little Town of Bethlehem” #230
*+SERVICE OF THE ACOLYTE

BENEDICTION

POSTLUDE “O Come, All Ye faithful”



Flowers: In memory of our parents Ralph & Genevieve Difford,

Charles & Roberta M

Prayer List
Sue Bell Ceil Gill
Keith Bingham Carolyn

Donna Bricker

Groups at CUMC

AARP Meeting

Alzheimer’s Support Group
CUMC Book Club

Bridge Club

Bridge Club

Line Dancing

MS Support Group

Red Cross Blood Drive
United Methodist Women

Upcoming Events:

ay by Phil & Denise May.

Debbie Schrock
Jean Stryffeler

Powell

1°t Monday of the month

3 Wednesday of the month
3" Thursday of the month
Every Thursday

Every Friday

Every Thursday

15t Tuesday of the month

3" Tuesday of odd # months
15t Wednesday of the month

Calendar for the Week of December 15

Today
Thursday

Youth Basket Auction

CUMC Book Club

Children’s Choir

Handbell Choir

Chancel Choir

Blue Christmas Service at
Western Reserve UM Church

Christmas Eve Services
Canfield United Methodist Church

at

4:00 p,m.

Poland United I\/Iethodis.t Church

at

6:00 p.m.

1:00
7:00
4:30
1:00
10:00
6:00
2:00
1:00
12:00

10:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
7:00
7:00



DEC| 19 | 7:00 pm

Western Reserve
United Methodist Church
4580 Canfield Road, Canfield




