

The mission of The United Methodist Church is to make and mature disciples of Jesus Christ for the transformation of the world.



# CANFIELD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

27 South Broad St, Canfield OH 44406

www.canfieldumc.org office@canfieldumc.org 330-533-9801 View recorded worship on Facebook Visit us on the Net. Realize here your interest and invitation in Christ.

> December 15<sup>th</sup> 2024 9:00am Pastor Paul Turner <u>pastor@canfieldumc.org</u> (740-421-0715)

Liturgist: Orlando Family Office & Treasurer: Jeff Williamson Usher: Mark Musgrove Guest Saxophone – Trevor Seachrist Communication: Lisa Henry info@canfieldumc.org CUMC Pre-School: Miranda Johnson 330-533-9802

Flower Orders: Bea Jones 330-272-2669

Last Sundays Attendance	91
Last Sundays Giving	\$ 12,615

Thank you for your offering that supports God's ministries.

## ORDER OF WORSHIP

<b>†</b> SERVICE OF THE ACOLYTE	
PRELUDE	"Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming"
WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS	
<b>†</b> HYMN	"Angels from the Realms of Glory" #220
SCRIPTURE/PRAYER	Isaiah 7:10-14 NIV
MUSIC OFFERING – Bell Choir/Trevor Se	eachrist "Carol of Bells"
CHILDREN'S MOMENT	
LIGHTING OF THE ADVENT CANDLES	
<b>†</b> OFFERTORY/DOXOLOGY/PRAYER	"It Came Upon the Midnight Clear"
<b>†</b> HYMN	"Away in the Manger" #217
PASTORAL PRAYER/LORD'S PRAYER	
<b>†</b> SCRIPTURE	Luke 1:39-45 NIV
MESSAGE	"A Joy Filled Greeting"
<b>†</b> CLOSING HYMN	"O little Town of Bethlehem" #230
<b>†</b> SERVICE OF THE ACOLYTE	
BENEDICTION	
POSTLUDE	"O Come, All Ye faithful"

<u>Flowers:</u> In memory of our parents Ralph & Genevieve Difford, Charles & Roberta May by Phil & Denise May.

Prayer List				
Sue Bell	Ceil Gi	ll D	ebbie Schrock	Σ.
Keith Bingham	Caroly	n Powell Jo	ean Stryffeler	
Donna Bricker				
Groups at CUMC				
AARP Meeting		1 <sup>st</sup> Monday of the	e month	1:00
Alzheimer's Support (	Group	3 <sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of	f the month	7:00
CUMC Book Club		3 <sup>rd</sup> Thursday of th	ne month	4:30
Bridge Club		Every Thursday		1:00
Bridge Club		Every Friday		10:00
Line Dancing		Every Thursday		6:00
MS Support Group		1 <sup>st</sup> Tuesday of the	e month	2:00
Red Cross Blood Drive	2	3 <sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of od	ld # months	1:00
United Methodist Wo	omen	1 <sup>st</sup> Wednesday of	f the month	12:00

#### **Upcoming Events:**

## Calendar for the Week of December 15th

Today	Youth Basket Auction	10:00
Thursday	CUMC Book Club	4:30
	Children's Choir	5:00
	Handbell Choir	6:00
	Chancel Choir	7:00
	Blue Christmas Service at	7:00
	Western Reserve UM Church	

# **Christmas Eve Services**

Canfield United Methodist Church at 4:00 p.m. Poland United Methodist Church at 6:00 p.m. Office will be open Monday and Wednesday from 10:00-1:00 and closed Tuesday, Thursday and Friday this week.

